REPORT NO. PN-2-210513-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/13/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000120982 License To FX K227DO 202360 93.3 KEOKUK, IA KEOKUK 05/10/2021 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
From: To:
0000091658 Renewal of AM WHGH 25773 Main 840.0 THOMASVILLE, HGH INVESTMENTS 05/11/2021 Granted
License GA CORP.
From: To:
0000135852 Amendment LPD W28FA- 186685 28 WESTMORELAND LANDOVER 2 LLC 05/11/2021 Granted
D , NH
From: To:
0000143692 Minor FX K253CA 138494 98.5 EAGLE RIVER, AK  RADIO BY GRACE, 05/11/2021 Granted
Modification INC.
From: To:
0000137860 Amendment LPD W36EW- 186742 36 SPRING HILL, TN LANDOVER 2 LLC 05/11/2021 Granted
D
From: To:
0000145012 Cancellation LPX DKMXT- 35342 Main 186.0 KODIAK, AK KODIAK PUBLIC 05/11/2021 Cancelled
LP BROADCASTING
CORP.
From: To:
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ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000129101 Renewal of FL KWSI-LP 196373 100.3 GRAND COMMUNITY 05/11/2021 Granted
License JUNCTION, CO RESOURCES FOR
ACTION
VOLUNTEERISM
AND EDUCATION
From: To:
0000144797 Minor DTV KTBO-TV 67999 Main 476.0 OKLAHOMA CITY Trilogy Genesis, Inc, d 05/11/2021 Granted
Modification , OK /bla Trinity
Broadcasting of
Oklahoma City, Inc.
From: To:
0000136780 Amendment LPD W27ER- 186687 27 WESTMORELAND LANDOVER 2 LLC 05/11/2021 Granted
D , NH
From: To:
0000127927 Renewal of FX K233CH 158501 945 GREELEY, CO Kevin J. Youngers 05/11/2021 Granted
License
Amendment
From: To:
0000087858 Renewal of AM WSTA 50765 Main 1340.0 CHARLOTTE OCC ACQUISITIONS, 05/11/2021 Granted
License AMALIE, VI INC
Amendment
From: To:
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File Number

0000128098

0000087768

0000144919

0000010767

0000128099

0000137303

REPORT NO. PN-2-210513-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/13/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Renewal of FM KUUR
License
From:
Renewal of AM WZEP
License
From:
Digital LPD KEFM-
Flash Cut LD
From:
License To LPA WIIW-LP
Cover
From:
Renewal of FX K242BL
License
From:
Amendment  LPD W30DP-

D

From:

Facility ID  Station Type

162283

70821

127996

26908

151455

187448

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

96.7

1460.0

14

96.3

30

City, State

CARBONDALE,
CcO

DEFUNIAK
SPRINGS, FL

SACRAMENTO,
CA

NASHVILLE, TN

GLENWOOD

SPRINGS, CO

ALGOOD, TN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

COLORADO RADIO
MARKETING, LLC

FLEETWOOD
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

U.S. TELEVISION, L.L.
C.

COLORADO RADIO
MARKETING, LLC

LANDOVER 2 LLC

Status Date

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000136074

0000092339

0000136737

0000144717

BLTT-
198906061Q

0000144938

0000128102

ACTIONS

Purpose

Amendment

From:
STA
Extension

From:

Amendment
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:

Renewal of
License

Service

LPD

LPA

LPD

LPD

LPX

LPD

FX

Call Sign

WO6DH-

D

WIIW-LP

WI18EL-D

W17DU-

D

KKNJ-LP

KTLP-LD

K299AC

Facility ID  Station Type

186686

26908

186336

187451

33766

15772

12346

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

14

18

17

602.0

530.0

107.7

City, State

WESTMORELAND
, NH

NASHVILLE, TN

LAUREL, MS

DUBOIS, PA

ALAMOGORDO,
NM

PUEBLO, CO

GLENWOOD
SPRINGS, CO

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LANDOVER 2 LLC

U.S. TELEVISION, L.L.
C.

LANDOVER 2 LLC

LANDOVER 2 LLC

KDBC-TV LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

PIKES PEAK
TELEVISION, INC.

COLORADO RADIO
MARKETING, LLC

Status Date

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000128101

0000087866

0000136734

0000128100

REPORT NO. PN-2-210513-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/13/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License

From:

Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Service

FX

AM

LPD

FX

Call Sign

K230AZ

WBGC

W18EZ-

D

K275AR

Facility ID  Station Type

53154

27538

186632

147539

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

93.9

1240.0

18

102.9

City, State

GLENWOOD
SPRINGS, CO

CHIPLEY, FL

DELPHI, IN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

COLORADO RADIO
MARKETING, LLC

Arthur J Collier

LANDOVER 2 LLC

NEW CASTLE, CO COLORADO RADIO

MARKETING, LLC

Status Date

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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