File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000120982	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K227DO	202360		93.3	KEOKUK, IA	KEOKUK BROADCASTING, INC.	05/10/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000091658	Renewal of License	AM	WHGH	25773	Main	840.0	THOMASVILLE, GA	HGH INVESTMENTS CORP.	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000135852	Amendment	LPD	W28FA- D	186685		28	WESTMORELAND , NH	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143692	Minor Modification	FX	K253CA	138494		98.5	EAGLE RIVER, AK	RADIO BY GRACE, INC.	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137860	Amendment	LPD	W36EW- D	186742		36	SPRING HILL, TN	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000145012	Cancellation	LPX	DKMXT- LP	35342	Main	186.0	KODIAK, AK	KODIAK PUBLIC BROADCASTING CORP.	05/11/2021	Cancelled
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000129101	Renewal of License	FL	KWSI-LP	196373		100.3	GRAND JUNCTION, CO	COMMUNITY RESOURCES FOR ACTION VOLUNTEERISM AND EDUCATION	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144797	Minor Modification	DTV	KTBO-TV	67999	Main	476.0	OKLAHOMA CITY , OK	Trilogy Genesis, Inc, d /b/a Trinity Broadcasting of Oklahoma City, Inc.	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136780	Amendment	LPD	W27ER- D	186687		27	WESTMORELAND , NH	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000127927	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	K233CH	158501		94.5	GREELEY, CO	Kevin J. Youngers	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000087858	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WSTA	50765	Main	1340.0	CHARLOTTE AMALIE, VI	OCC ACQUISITIONS, INC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000128098	Renewal of License	FM	KUUR	162283	Main	96.7	CARBONDALE, CO	COLORADO RADIO MARKETING, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000087768	Renewal of License	AM	WZEP	70821	Main	1460.0	DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL	FLEETWOOD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144919	Digital Flash Cut	LPD	KEFM- LD	127996	Main	6	SACRAMENTO, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000010767	License To Cover	LPA	WIIW-LP	26908	Main	14	NASHVILLE, TN	U.S. TELEVISION, L.L. C.	05/11/2021	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000128099	Renewal of License	FX	K242BL	151455		96.3	GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO	COLORADO RADIO MARKETING, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137303	Amendment	LPD	W30DP- D	187448		30	ALGOOD, TN	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000136074	Amendment	LPD	W06DH- D	186686		6	WESTMORELAND , NH	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000092339	STA Extension	LPA	WIIW-LP	26908	Main	14	NASHVILLE, TN	U.S. TELEVISION, L.L.	05/11/2021	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000136737	Amendment	LPD	W18EL-D	186336	Main	18	LAUREL, MS	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144717	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W17DU- D	187451		17	DUBOIS, PA	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLTT- 19890606IQ	License To Cover	LPX	KKNJ-LP	33766	Main	602.0	ALAMOGORDO, NM	KDBC-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	05/11/2021	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000144938	License To Cover	LPD	KTLP-LD	15772	Main	530.0	PUEBLO, CO	PIKES PEAK TELEVISION, INC.	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000128102	Renewal of License	FX	K299AC	12346	Main	107.7	GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO	COLORADO RADIO MARKETING, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	110111.				10.					
0000128101	Renewal of License	FX	K230AZ	53154	Main	93.9	GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO	COLORADO RADIO MARKETING, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000087866	Renewal of License	АМ	WBGC	27538	Main	1240.0	CHIPLEY, FL	Arthur J Collier	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136734	Amendment	LPD	W18EZ- D	186632		18	DELPHI, IN	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000128100	Renewal of License	FX	K275AR	147539		102.9	NEW CASTLE, CO	COLORADO RADIO MARKETING, LLC	05/11/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					